
 

The Cabinet Office (hereinafter referred to as “the Client”) & Korn Ferry (hereinafter referred 
to as “the Contractor”) 

The call off contract for the Provision of 
CIVIL SERVICE EMPLOYEE POLICY BENCHMARKING SALARY SURVEY 

 

shall be varied as follows: 

 

The Contracting Authority hereby executes the option to extend the initial term 
contract by one year from 5th January 2024 to 4th January 2025 

 
The inclusion of the above variation brings the maximum total contract value (Year 
1 and Year 2) to £39,000 

 
 

 

 

VARIATION TO CONTRACT FORM 

 

CONTRACT TITLE: PROVISION OF CIVIL SERVICE EMPLOYEE POLICY 
BENCHMARKING SALARY SURVEY 

 

CONTRACT REF: CCZZ22A11 CSHR Reference – CSR/193 
 

VARIATION No: 01 

DATE: 05/12/2023 

BETWEEN: 

 

 

 

1. Words and expressions in this Variation shall have the meanings given to them in 
the Contract. 

 

2. The Contract, including any previous Variations, shall remain effective and 
unaltered except as amended by this Variation. 



SIGNED 
 

Signed for and on behalf of the Client 

Cabinet Office 

Signed for and on behalf of the Contractor 

Korn Ferry 

REDACTED REDACTED 

 REDACTED   REDACTED 

Title/Role: Commercial Lead Title/Role: Senior Client Director 

Date of Signature:  05/12/2023 Date of Signature: 5th December 2023 

 


